PUBLISH: Monday, December 03, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 5, 2018.

Certified to before me this December 03, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/8/2018 to 11/21/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/5/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Tire Center

Geneva Police Department
Graber Insurance, Inc.
Indiana State Police

J & K Communications, Inc.
Quill Corporation

Sport Form

Town Of Monroe

Tri-State First Aid

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Bluhm & Reber

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Boyce Forms Systems
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Wanda Moser

G. Medford Smith

Chad W. Sprunger

Matthew Bender

Arthur J. Booth

Indiana County Treasurers' Association
Maribeth Smitley

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Bridge Community Church
Larry Weaver

Deborah A. Schantz

Jeanette S Johnson
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC
Carrot-Top Industries

Karen Heller

Paul W Rumple

Russell E Cook

Carol Luther

Bruce Reidenbach

Patricia A Daniels

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Robert V. Adams

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

8,546.34
140.00
60.50
274.02
4.61
19.50
56.00
100.00
152.00
977.72
109.97
122.00
24.00
40.50
4,844.73
518.99
333.96
400.00
1,062.12
24.01
32.50
15.00
15.00
1,019.01
137.43
15.00
279.39
15.00
2,555.36
216.00
4,477.43
48.24
120.00
119.05
124.85
15.00
785.31
41.50
400.79
15.00
50.00
100.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
1,336.07
50.00
15.00

Vendor

American Wire Rope & Sling
Berne Ready Mix

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur Postmaster

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts

Piqua Repair Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Top Supply Company LLP
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Paul Norr

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Waste Management

B & K Hydraulics LLC
Nanette S Nidlinger

Craigville Diesel Service
Patricia K Bertsch

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Best-One of Monroe

Kfristina Nichols

George W. Kuntzman

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications

Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.

Rebecca Joy Buckingham

Monroe Volunteer Fire Department
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Charles Thomas Brunstrup

Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Karla Marbach

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
FlexPAC

Candy S. Landis

Decatur Ace Hardware

Rebecca J. Durbin

First Response

Phil Eicher

K of C Hall

Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Amy Rumschlag

Central Customer Charges
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Amount

5,007.90
1,999.00
90.00
673.55
1,468.61
120.00
2,695.44
80.00
129.75
425.00
12.32
104.05
73,725.00
1,175.36
133.00
170.00
3,883.15
775.40
480.00
15.00
200.00
15.00
70.10
157.17
142.49
15.40
101.21
191.65
50.00
1,704.23
900.00
15.00
40.00
48.93
15.00
30.00
28.02
632.50
461.00
15.00
334.96
15.00
1,299.32
50.00
40.00
27.27
169.54
144.88

12/4/2018



Robert W Reef

Attenti US Inc

Sharp School Services
Indigital Telecom

U. S. Postal Service

Super Laundry

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Trudy Eisenmann

Treasurer of State

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Stop and Shred

R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.
Brownells, Inc.

Rex W. King

Teresa J Liechty

Kathi S. Drake

Susan K. Robinson

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage
Inmate Services Corporation
Gary Hendershot

Kenneth R Ketzler

Claudia A Gimbel

First United Methodist Church
Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Debra Sue Giessler

Harlow Enterprises Inc

SHI International Corp
Passive Security Solutions LLC
Source IT Technologies LLC
Wired Communications LLC
Terri L Adams

Karen S Dubach

Cathy A Davis

Trinity Eco Solutions
Everbridge, Inc

Janet Smith

Bonnie Culver

Vickie L Jaques

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

50.00
3,815.15
1,733.40
4,313.82

905.70
327.50
66.14
15.00
650.00
121,805.49
52.00
76,690.99
21.98
61.16
15.00
15.00
15.00
44.00
1,117.68
1,256.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
40.00
77.32
4,005.02
15.00
6,344.91
328.00
558.80
8,013.00
9,945.44
15.00
15.00
15.00
766.22
13,500.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Cxtec

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Swiss Village

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Indiana Department of Administration
Larry Sprunger

Jeanne Reidenbach

Glenda Inniger

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
The Collins Group, Inc.
Sentimental Productions

Jessica Nix

Michele D Isch

Nathan McElroy

Becky O'Connell

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Kermit L Pochodzay

Cathy Hedrick

Charity Patch

First Missionary Church

Fields Outdoor Adventures

M. Susana Worth

Jessica Bergdall

Richard Rhoades

Ferguson Waterworks #1934
Drug Free Adams County
Aaron Selking

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Dianne L Beer

Judy K Merkel

Schwartz Contracting Inc

IBS of Fort Wayne

Josh Foster

Sharon Welch

Randy Hisner

Brandi McCroskey

Grand Total

2,120.00
905.18
136.84

80.00
149.52
160.00

15.00

15.00

15.00
137.07

44.95
125.00

1,515.58

15.00

1,485.00

15.00

5,990.50

1,009.60
489.92
984.28

15.00

15.00

15.00

80.00
450.00
144.62

39.56

50.00

19,829.40
203.76

50.00

74.72

15.00

15.00
650.00
149.90

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

423,895.22

Page 2 of 2

12/4/2018



