

PUBLISH: Monday, December 03, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 5, 2018.

Certified to before me this December 03, 2018.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 11/8/2018 to 11/21/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/5/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	8,546.34	American Wire Rope & Sling	5,007.90
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	140.00	Berne Ready Mix	1,999.00
Suburban Propane LP	60.50	Chef's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	274.02	City Of Decatur	673.55
Decatur Hardware & Rental	4.61	Decatur Postmaster	1,468.61
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Everett Refrigeration & Electric	120.00
Geneva Police Department	56.00	Gordon Food Service	2,695.44
Graber Insurance, Inc.	100.00	Hilty Engine Service	80.00
Indiana State Police	152.00	Innovative Concepts	129.75
J & K Communications, Inc.	977.72	Piqua Repair Inc.	425.00
Quill Corporation	109.97	Rhonda L. McIntosh	12.32
Sport Form	122.00	Top Supply Company LLP	104.05
Town Of Monroe	24.00	Treasurer of Adams County	73,725.00
Tri-State First Aid	40.50	West Payment Center	1,175.36
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	4,844.73	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	133.00
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	518.99	Paul Norr	170.00
Purdue University	333.96	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	3,883.15
Bluhm & Reber	400.00	Waste Management	775.40
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	1,062.12	B & K Hydraulics LLC	480.00
Boyce Forms Systems	24.01	Nanette S Nidlinger	15.00
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance	32.50	Craigville Diesel Service	200.00
Wanda Moser	15.00	Patricia K Bertsch	15.00
G. Medford Smith	15.00	Geneva Municipal Utilities	70.10
Chad W. Sprunger	1,019.01	Best-One of Monroe	157.17
Matthew Bender	137.43	Kristina Nichols	142.49
Arthur J. Booth	15.00	George W. Kuntzman	15.40
Indiana County Treasurers' Association	279.39	Harvest Land Co-op	101.21
Maribeth Smitley	15.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	191.65
Beth A. Webber	2,555.36	Leslie W. Marckel	50.00
Adams County Sheriff's Department	216.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23
Troyer's Market LLC	4,477.43	Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	900.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	48.24	Rebecca Joy Buckingham	15.00
Bridge Community Church	120.00	Monroe Volunteer Fire Department	40.00
Larry Weaver	119.05	Alpine Falls, Inc.	48.93
Deborah A. Schantz	124.85	Charles Thomas Brunstrup	15.00
Jeanette S Johnson	15.00	Bureau of Motor Vehicles	30.00
Stationair's Express	785.31	Karla Marbach	28.02
Schwartz Steel LLC	41.50	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	632.50
Carrot-Top Industries	400.79	FlexPAC	461.00
Karen Heller	15.00	Candy S. Landis	15.00
Paul W Rumble	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	334.96
Russell E Cook	100.00	Rebecca J. Durbin	15.00
Carol Luther	15.00	First Response	1,299.32
Bruce Reidenbach	15.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Patricia A Daniels	15.00	K of C Hall	40.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	1,336.07	Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	27.27
Anna Steiner	50.00	Amy Rumschlag	169.54
Robert V. Adams	15.00	Central Customer Charges	144.88

Robert W Reef	50.00	Eric D. Orr, Attorney	2,120.00
Attenti US Inc	3,815.15	Cxtec	905.18
Sharp School Services	1,733.40	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	136.84
Indigital Telecom	4,313.82	Swiss Village	80.00
U. S. Postal Service	905.70	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	149.52
Super Laundry	327.50	Indiana Department of Administration	160.00
Troyer Brothers, Inc.	66.14	Larry Sprunger	15.00
Trudy Eisenmann	15.00	Jeanne Reidenbach	15.00
Treasurer of State	650.00	Glenda Inniger	15.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	121,805.49	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	137.07
Stop and Shred	52.00	The Collins Group, Inc.	44.95
R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc.	76,690.99	Sentimental Productions	125.00
Brownells, Inc.	21.98	Jessica Nix	1,515.58
Rex W. King	61.16	Michele D Isch	15.00
Teresa J Liechty	15.00	Nathan McElroy	1,485.00
Kathi S. Drake	15.00	Becky O'Connell	15.00
Susan K. Robinson	15.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	5,990.50
Kelly Sickafoose	44.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,009.60
Staples Business Advantage	1,117.68	A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	489.92
Inmate Services Corporation	1,256.00	Four U Packaging	984.28
Gary Hendershot	15.00	Kermit L Pochodzay	15.00
Kenneth R Ketzler	15.00	Cathy Hedrick	15.00
Claudia A Gimbel	15.00	Charity Patch	15.00
First United Methodist Church	40.00	First Missionary Church	80.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	77.32	Fields Outdoor Adventures	450.00
Kaup Pharmacy	4,005.02	M. Susana Worth	144.62
Debra Sue Giessler	15.00	Jessica Bergdall	39.56
Harlow Enterprises Inc	6,344.91	Richard Rhoades	50.00
SHI International Corp	328.00	Ferguson Waterworks #1934	19,829.40
Passive Security Solutions LLC	558.80	Drug Free Adams County	203.76
Source IT Technologies LLC	8,013.00	Aaron Selking	50.00
Wired Communications LLC	9,945.44	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	74.72
Terri L Adams	15.00	Dianne L Beer	15.00
Karen S Dubach	15.00	Judy K Merkel	15.00
Cathy A Davis	15.00	Schwartz Contracting Inc	650.00
Trinity Eco Solutions	766.22	IBS of Fort Wayne	149.90
Everbridge, Inc	13,500.00	Josh Foster	15.00
Janet Smith	15.00	Sharon Welch	15.00
Bonnie Culver	15.00	Randy Hisner	15.00
Vickie L Jaques	15.00	Brandi McCroskey	15.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>423,895.22</u></u>